Floating interest rate securities
Cash at bank 3.61   2,314,922
Total Floating interest rate securities   2,314,922

Fixed interest securities by maturity
Less than 1 year  4.93  385,480
1 to 5 years  4.87  348,957
Total Fixed interest rate securities   734,437

Total exposure to interest rate risk   3,049,359

2023 Floating
interest rate

Fixed
interest rate

Total

 (%) (%) ($’000)
Floating interest rate securities
Cash at bank 2.27   2,015,612
Total Floating interest rate securities

 2,015,612

Fixed interest securities by maturity

Less than 1 year

3.54  349,817
1 to 5 years

3.71  197,145

Total Fixed interest rate securities

 546,962

Total exposure to interest rate risk

2,562,574

Equities, managed funds, and derivatives have been excluded from this analysis, as they are exposed to market risks other
than interest.

41 | Netwealth Superannuation Master Fund Annual Financial Report

5. Financial Risk Management continued
d. Interest Rate sensitivity analysis

The following analysis evaluates the potential impact of changes in interest rates on the interest income earned on cash
and cash equivalents based on expected future movements over the next 12 months. An increase/(decrease) of 0.5% (2023:
0.5%) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) interest income by the amounts shown
below:

2024  Effect on Interest income

 Carrying amount   + 0.5%  - 0.5%

   $ '000   $ '000   $ '000
Cash at bank 2,314,922 9,129 (14,021)

2023  Effect on Interest income

 Carrying amount   + 0.5%  - 0.5%

   $ '000   $ '000   $ '000
Cash at bank 2,015,612 6,853 (13,303)

There were no changes from the previous period in the methods and assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis.

e. Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices. Market risk comprises three types of risk: foreign exchange (currency risk), market interest rates (interest
rate risk) and market prices (price risk). The Fund’s policies and procedures put in place to mitigate the Fund’s exposure to
market risk are detailed in the Trustee’s investment policies and the Fund’s risk management framework. There has been